               3-A, 3.3/5-V INPUT, ADJUSTABLE SWITCHING REGULATOR
FEATURES
APPLICATIONS
DESCRIPTION
1
5
2

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device
placed in conductive foam during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PTH04000W (Basic Model)
Output Voltage Part Number Description Package Designator
PTH04000WAH Horizontal T/H - Pb-free EUS
0.9 V - 3.6 V PTH04000WAS (1) Horizontal SMD (2) EUT
PTH04000WAZ (1) Horizontal SMD - Pb-free (3) EUT
(1) Add a T suffix for tape and reel option on SMD packages.
(2) S suffix versions have SnPb solder ball
(3) Z suffix versions have SnAgCu solder ball
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted (1)